FLM:GG [04/10/08]
Item No. 9.

ANORDINANCE 2008 -0L-10-07200

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. CIMS-03 IN THE AMOUNT OF
$28,200.00 TO THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, AS CHANGED,
WITH SAN ANTONIO CONSTRUCTORS, LTD. FOR ADDITIONAL
WORK IN CONNECTION WITH THE SEMLINGER-RIGSBY TO LORD
PROJECT, LOCATED IN DISTRICT 2.

* * * * *

WHEREAS, a contract San Antonio Constructors, Ltd. in the amount of $4,436,690.08 in
connection with the Semlinger — Rigsby to Lord Project was authorized by Ordinance No. 2006-
06-29-0763; and

WHEREAS, the Semlinger — Rigsby to Lord Project provides for the total street reconstruction
of Semlinger Road from Lord to Rigsby, including curbs, sidewalks, driveways, and a storm
sewer system with an outfall to Diane and Rigsby; and

WHEREAS, this Ordinance authorizes Change Order No. CIMS-03 in the amount of
$28,200.00 to provide for upgrade of detectable warning areas of the wheelchair ramps
throughout the Project to compy with newly revised City standards; and

WHEREAS, approval of this Ordinance will be a continuation of Council policy to complete
. previously approved 2003 Stormwater Bond funded Projects; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1.  Change Order No. CIMS-03 in the amount of $28,200.00 is hereby approved.
The City Manager or her designee is hereby authorized to execute Change Order No. CIMS-03
to the contract with San Antonio Constructors, Ltd. Said contract was approved by Ordinance
No. 2006-06-29-0763 in connection with the Semlinger — Rigsby to Lord Project. A copy of
Change Order No. CIMS-03 1s attached hereto and incorporated herein as Attachment I.

SECTION 2. The following financial adjustments are hereby approved:

a) The budget in SAP Fund 45099000, General Obligation Capital Projects, SAP Project
Definition 23-00127, Semlinger Road (Lord To Rigsby), shall be revised by increasing
SAP WBS Element 23-00127-05-02-01 entitled City Construction COSA, SAP GL
account 5201140, by the amount of $28,200.00.

b) The budget in SAP Fund 48099000, General Obligation Capital Projects, SAP Project
Definition 23-00127, Semlinger Road (Lord To Rigsby), shall be revised by
decreasing SAP WBS Element 23-00127-05-02-01 entitled City Construction, SAP
GL Account 5201140, by the amount of $28,200.00.

SECTION 3. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the
. Director of Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director of Finance may, subject to concurrence
by the City Manager or the City Manager’s designee, correct allocation to specific SAP Fund


http:of$28,200.00
http:ofS28,200.00
http:28,200.00
http:28,200.00
http:4,436,690.08
http:28,200.00

Item No. 9.
Page No. 2.

Numbers, SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP Fund
Centers, SAP Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document Numbers,
and SAP GL Accounts as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance.

SECTION 4.  This Ordinance shall take effect on the tenth day after passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 10th day of April, 2008.

PHIL HARDBERGER

ATTEST:




VotingResults Page 1 of 1

Agenda Voting Results - 9

Name:|7, 8,9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 24, 25
Date: | 04/10/2008
Time:|10:04:30 AM
Vote Type:|Motion to Approve

Description: | An Ordinance approving Change Order No. CIMS-03 in the
amount of $28,200.00 to the construction contract, as changed,
with San Antonio Constructors, Ltd. for additional work in
connection with the Semlinger-Rigsby to Lord Project, located in
District 2. [Penny Postoak Ferguson, Assistant City Manager;
Mike Frisbie, Director, Capital Improvements Management
Services]

Result: | Passed »
m

Voter Group Pi:;)etn ¢ Yea | Nay | Abstain | Motion | Second
Phil Hardberger Mayor X
Mary Alice P. Cisneros| District 1 X
Sheila D. McNeil District 2 X
Jennifer V. Ramos | District 3 X
Philip A. Cortez District 4 X
Lourdes Galvan District 5 X
Delicia Herrera District 6 X X
Justin Rodriguez District 7 X
Diane G. Cibrian District 8 X X
Louis E. Rowe District 9 X
John G. Clamp Di?gim X

http://cosaweb/agendabuilder/votingresults.aspx?Itemld=3087&Src=RFCA 3/2/2010



SEMLINGER: LORD - RIGSBY

LORD RD

GLENOAK DR

RICE RD

BENHAM

BAYHEAD DR

MARY DIANE DR

BERNADINE DR

|

1M

HERSHEY

) a9 3INVIA

NIAVHTIIA

AO0H4NS

QE:::

SEA BREEZE

STONELEIGH DR

]

WYCLIFF

RIGSBY AV

ad 439NIMNES

0TIt doo13s.

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CAPITAL PROGRAMS DIVISION




CITY; OF SA‘« ANTONIO.

‘to thewcrk originally or prevmusly specified is h

: f 'U,,"; idé detectable pomonpf heelchal, }ramps’locc)mplywith{)ew City

Flmr San Anlonio Constructors, LTD. ) v

: COSA Capital ng s Manager

APPROVED BY:

 FORCITY USE ONLY , .
Dcm g6 Order $25.000 (4 or ) L1 Additional funds required:

Canungenof WBS Elel

' Plichase Order #: 4800084387

Attachment [



http:breakco.wn

City of San Antonio

PO Box 839966 Phene: 210-207-7167
San Antonio, TX 78205

TITLE: CIMS-03 Detectable Warning Systems
PROJECT: Const - SemlingerRd-LordtoRigsby

TO: Attn: Gracie Cantu
San Antonio Constructors, LTD
PO Box 682008
San Antonio, TX 78268
Phone: 210-681-0211 Fax: 210-681-8880

RE: To: From:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
CIMS-03 Detectable Warning Systems

DATE: 1/28/2008
JOB:

CONTRACT NO: 4600004798

Number:

Install 24 cast-in-place detectable warning systems for the wheelchair ramps that have not been poured. Remove existing concrete and
install 15 cast-in-place detectable systems for the wheelchair ramps that have already been poured, Please see attachment for the cost

breakdown provided by the Contractor.

Item Description Quantity
00001 SP-1 Installation Of Cast-In-Place 24.000
Detectable Waming System That
Have Not Been Poured
00002 SP-2 Removal Of Existing 15.000
Concrete Ramps And The
Instatlation Of Cast-In-Place
Detectable Warning System That
Have Been Poured

Units Unit Price
EA $425.00
EA $1,200.00

Net Amount
$10,200.00

S18.000.00

Total Cost $28,200.00

The Original Contract Sum was ceresesaisisaesansnsensnestoreeanees

Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order was
The Contract Sum Will be Increased ...

.........

The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order
The Contract Time Will be Increased

.....

$4,436,690.08
$112,577.07
$4,549,267.15
$28,200.00
$4,577,467.15
15 days


http:4,577,467.15
http:28,200.00
http:4,549,267.15
http:112,577.07
http:4,436,690.08
http:28,200.00

DATE:
Rep:
Company:
Address:

Phone:
Fax:

PROJECT:

Requested By:

SAN ANTONIO CONSTRUCTORS, LTD.

1/14/2008

Anibal Gutierrez, P.E.

Roy Q. Heath
President

Gracie Cantu

Vice President

Secretary/Treasurer

FACSIMILE

Fddie L. Fryar

General Manager

PAGE(S): 10F1

City Of San Antonio
114 W. Commerce
San Antonio, Texas 78205

(210) 207-7167
(210) 207-7196

Semlinger Rd.-Lord To Rigsby

REP:

2007-03 Revised

San Antonio Constructors, Ltd.

Justification: As requested, the following is the cost to install the cast-in-place detectable warning system for the wheelchair
ramps that have not been poured. And the removal of existing concrete and installation of the cast-in-place
detectable system for the wheelchair ramps that have already been poured.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |
FIELD ALTERATION

SP-1 Installation Of Cast-In-Place Detectable Warning EA. 24001 % 425.00{ % 10,200.00
System That Have Not Been Poured

SP-2 Removal Of Existing Concrete Ramps And The EA. 15.00 {$ 1,200.00|$ 18,000.00
Installation Of Cast-In-Place Detectable Warning
System That Have Been Poured
TOTAL COST OF FIELD ALTERATION $ 28,200.00
Additional Calendar Days: 15

Submitted By:

G.C.o

Eddie L. Fryar

General Manager

File

P.O, Box 682008 San Antonio, Texas 78268-2008 (210) 681-0211 Fax (210) 681-8880




